3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-007838 2omav2018 |VLA | JDG
VUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE D | ECR-19-006810 oo w2 Ty
£ ECR-19-009011 07JUN2019 | TB TE
2151133-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-20-006216 200PR2020 | LG | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151133-2 F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151133-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ———
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD TIMER CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.90-4.50 mm [.154-.177 INJ . 40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 IN]
(3111418079 ) ) - | 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
XEEMM%IQN - | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SPECIFICATION (B)1714-18080 - - - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIEDzzl Zﬁl - | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
(A) 9278451 (B) 9278471 (B) 928753-3 (B) 964201 -2 - | REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
(A) 927845-2 (B) 9278472 (B) 9288201 (B) 964201-3 1 | [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 119
(A) 927845-3 (B) 927847-3 (B) 928820-7 (B) 964201 -4 B i 5844908- | SCREW. LOCKING 99
(A) 927845-14 (B) 9287531 (B) 9288720-3 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST. LOCKING 98
(A) 927845-5 (B) 928753-2 (B) 9642011 T i 155888 % SPACER. CRIMPER 87>
: - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE @b Igil CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - | 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1. 00mm? | 364/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 8.2 - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0.85mm? 1.314/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.7 - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG 1.,29+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.0 - | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
0. 75mm?2 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 9.2 - 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 1 54
0. TOmm? 1.254/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9.3 -2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
20 AWG |.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 10.4 -] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
0. 50mmZ | . 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] - 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ - | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | e | 2 | 2-¢044962°6 |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ¥WARNING - l 1 nggﬁﬁﬁﬁgg) EiéiﬁRéufgéMpER gi
UN b W LoHT merERENCE SETTING WaS THE SETTING. USED WHEN The ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T Zeses s sk SR O R i s T
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER BN [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
IECES S AT HER FURNENG - APPLTCATOR TR THE P EELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A A L 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
6. ggéiagN%fE%éilggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R w 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR Tl
N - | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 2 | 1-1333204-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 3-240641-7 |SPACER |
- T- f : 6
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 1-2119785-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2 | 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g CPRRCECARE The SohTacl BTN SeGRRTanT o | o 180CT20TT — TE Connectivit
C%:gi?LEY 180CT20T1 C%%%%) i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PAﬂ7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 180CT201 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o Ocsgn Side T
L olc il Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2151133 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

D) {i‘}\
)

REF —={=—1 0+0 5
‘\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

———

44, .25£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

el o 180CTenT] > TE Connectivit
Y. YIN — J
CHI 180CT2011 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 180CT201 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m S Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
AOmm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S LGLES TS
ATR FEED , , : Al 00779 (C=2151133
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET D OFA HEY

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 1 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151133-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151133-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD TIMER CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%zﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.90-4.50 mm [.154- 177 IN] 1.40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 IN]
TN i IR “ [ 1 | 2119082-9 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SPECTEICATION (B)114-18080 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST {243
N - | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ - | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] £844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
(A) 927845 (B) 927847- (B) 928753-3 (B) 964201-2 - |REP] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
(h) 927845-2 (B) 92784]-2 (B) 928820- (B) 964201-3 ~ c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 110
(A) 927845-3 (B) 927847-3 (B) 928820-2 (B) 964201-4 - c168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
(A) 927845-4 (B) 9287531 (B) 928820-3 - | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
(A) 927845-5 (B) 928753-2 (B) 964201-1 - | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /4 " | |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
S17¢ F=0 o CINCH] REFERENCE SETTING ~ | T | 2844908-1_|SCREW, LOCKING EE
0 85mm? U 31170 05 [ 05047 007 5 7 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
18 AWG 1.294/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.0 -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
0. 75mm2 1 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002]1 9.2 - 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0.70mm? 1 25+/-0.05 [.0494/- 0021 9.3 - e 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
20 AWG 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 4 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 50mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] -] 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 506
- |2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
*WARNING | 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ | | [92396-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - ; 222;2j22256 ggiéEEHSE%LT;g;IéTf XsigiP S 28
A REFER TO THE INSTRUCIION SHEET FOR PROPER StlTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 58449921 TASSENELY STRIP GUIDF o5
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS :
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/2\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 %8
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N 5119806-1 | INSERT . SHEAR 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 5-20e80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | _ | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N -] 1803095-T |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N1 |t | 1-1333204-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 3-240641-7 |SPACER T
- - - - o
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1| 1-2119785-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER |2
N 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TBOCT20T! — TE Comect v
Y. YIN G J
CHK 180CT2011 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS. A;ib BAI{’EY W8<>CT720W W NAVE
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PRSO[;U><C£ _ OCGOH S‘de Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) AL 5 = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151133 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

——=—1.0+£0.5

I o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] TR o ‘GH>REF

35.22+£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
O == Ve

=

I —

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T P R o e o TuCT 20T — TE Commec v iy
YL YIN —
CH(? BLILEY 180CT2011 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PO OTHERW | SE ‘SPECIF1ED: | APYD 180CT20T1 |namE ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Em +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215} 133

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4

F
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




